After considerable discussion, the vote was held to call Article 6 prior to Article 5 with the moderator 

citing the vote count from all five venues. 

This was voted in the affirmative by a show of voter cards. 

ARTICLE 6 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Six Million Seven Hundred Twenty 

Thousand Dollars ($6,720,000) for the design, engineering, construction and equipping of a Community 

Center (defined here as “A place where community members of all ages can meet for social, educational 

and recreational activities”.  Building will include storage and a full gymnasium) and certain outdoor

[...]

be built on land to be acquired from the Moultonborough School District Map 66, Lot 7 and a portion of 

adjacent Town owned property known as the former Adele Taylor property, Map 52, Lot 14, and for the 

expenses related to the issuance of municipal bonds and notes, and to authorize the issuance of bonds or 

notes in an amount not to exceed Five Million Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($5,720,000), in 

accordance with the Municipal Finance Act RSA Chapter 33, to authorize the Select Board to apply for 

and obtain and accept Federal, State, other such aid and/or donations that may be available for said 

project and to use such funds to reduce the amount of bonds or notes issued for said project;

[...]

the Select Board to issue and negotiate such bonds or notes and to determine the rate of interest, maturity 

and other terms thereon; and to authorize the Select Board to take any other action relative thereto, and 

further to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) for the first year payments 

on such bonds or notes, said amount to come from the Unassigned Fund Balance as of December 31, 

2019.  The total appropriation of Six Million Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($6,720,000) 

would be met by withdrawing Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000) from the Unassigned Fund 

Balance as of December 31, 2019, and withdrawing Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($700,000) from 

the Municipal Building Capital Reserve Fund as of December 31, 2019.

[...]

A motion was made by Mark Borrin and seconded by Jim Hill to vote Article 8 ahead of and 5 & 7. 

This was voted in the affirmative by a show of voter cards. 

ARTICLE 8 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, subject to any and all changes made at this meeting, 

the sum of Eight Million Two Hundred Seventy Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Three Dollars 

($8,270,683) to pay the expenses of General Government, Public Safety, Public Works (including 

Highways, Cemeteries, Buildings and Grounds, and Transfer Station), Human Services, Culture and 

Recreation, and Land Use Services.  

(Recommended by Selectmen 5 Yes 0 No)

[...]

The motion was made by Selectman Quinlan and seconded by Scott Bartlett to move the article.  

The article was voted in the affirmative by a show of voter cards. 

ARTICLE 9 

To see if the Town will vote (a) to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million Six Hundred Fifty Five 

Thousand Dollars ($1,655,000) and to deposit the same in the following Capital Reserve Funds and (b) 

meet said appropriation by using One Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000) from the 

unassigned fund balance as of December 31, 2019, and One Million Four Hundred Eighty Thousand 

Dollars ($1,480,000) by taxation.  

Capital Reserve Funds Budget 

Pathway Phase 3 Construction (From Taxation) $50,000 

DPW Equipment CRF (From Taxation) $160,000 

Municipal Buildings & Facilities Maintenance CRF (From Taxation) $100,000 

IT Hardware and Software CRF (From Taxation) $25,000

[...]

(Recommended by Selectmen 5 Yes 0 No) 

(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee 4 Yes 0 No) 

A motion was made by Selectman Quinlan and seconded by Selectwoman Beadle to amend the article to 

read: 

To see if the Town will vote (a) to raise and appropriate the sum of Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($850,000) and to deposit the same in the following Capital Reserve Funds and (b) meet said 

appropriation by using One Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000) from the unassigned 

fund balance as of December 31, 2019, and Six Hundred Seventy Five Thousand ($675,000) by taxation.  

Capital Reserve Funds Budget 

Pathway Phase 3 Construction (From Taxation) $0 

DPW Equipment CRF (From Taxation) $0 

Municipal Buildings & Facilities Maintenance CRF (From Taxation) $0 

IT Hardware and Software CRF (From Taxation) $0